1. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming November General Election

Total (577) Certain to Vote | 'V Probably
Vote
771 22.9
Gender |
Male 77.7 22.3
Female 76.6 23.4
Age |
18-34 85.1 14.9
35-59 77.0 23.0
60+ 74.9 25.1
Yes 80.9 19.1
No 74.3 25.7
Democrat 76.6 23.4
Republican 74.9 25.1
Independent/NAV 81.3 18.7
Tri-County 78.5 21.5
Mid-Willamette 77.6 22.4
Coast 87.8 12.2
Southern 68.2 31.8
Eastern 741 25.9
Multnomah 78.9 211
Washington 75.6 24.4
Clackamas 81.7 18.3
Other 76.2 23.8
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2. If the election for Governor of Oregon were held today would you vote for TINA KOTEK the Democrat and Working Families candidate, DONICE SMITH, the Constitution party
candidate, R LEON NOBLE, the Libertarian candidate, BETSY JOHNSON, the non-affiliated candidate, or CHRISTINE DRAZAN, the Republican candidate

. Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat .

Total (577) Strongly Kotek | Somewhat Kotek |Strongly Smith Noble Noble Johnson Johnson Drazan Drazan Undecided
39.0 2.1 0.2 0.3 0.2 4.5 0.9 41.4 2.1 9.4
Male 345 25 0.4 0.7 0.0 4.0 1.1 45.3 25 9.0
Female 43.1 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.3 5.0 0.7 37.8 1.7 9.7

|
Q
]

18-34 44.6 54 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.4 0.0 36.5 1.4 6.8
35-59 39.8 2.0 04 0.8 04 3.9 1.6 36.3 2.7 12.1
60+ 36.4 1.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.9 04 48.2 1.6 7.3
Yes 451 1.6 0.4 04 0.0 4.9 0.0 47.6 0.0 0.0
No 34.4 2.4 0.0 0.3 0.3 4.2 1.5 36.9 3.6 16.3
Democrat 75.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.3 04 7.8 0.4 9.0
Republican 2.0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 1.0 85.9 2.0 6.5
Independent/NAV 28.4 4.5 0.7 1.5 0.7 6.7 1.5 36.6 52 14.2
Tri-County 49.4 21 0.4 0.4 0.4 4.2 0.8 27.8 1.7 12.7
Mid-Willamette 36.2 1.3 0.0 0.7 0.0 3.3 2.0 46.1 2.6 7.9
Coast 48.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.8 0.0 39.0 0.0 2.4
Southern 24.2 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 60.6 1.5 9.1

Eastern 21.0 4.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.2 0.0 58.0 3.7 6.2

GeographicArea2

Multnomah 58.9 3.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.3 1.1 15.8 0.0 15.8
Washington 451 2.4 1.2 1.2 0.0 4.9 1.2 30.5 3.7 9.8
Clackamas 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.7 1.7 0.0 43.3 1.7 11.7
Other 31.8 2.1 0.0 0.3 0.0 4.7 0.9 50.9 2.4 7.1
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3. If you absolutely had to choose today which candidate would you lean towards voting for

Total (577) Tina Kotek R Leon Noble |Betsy Johnson Christine St".l
Drazan undecided

1.4 0.3 0.5 1.9 5.2

Male 1.8 0.7 0.4 1.1 5.0

Female 1.0 0.0 0.7 2.7 54

18-34 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.8
35-59 2.0 0.8 0.4 3.1 5.9
60+ 12 0.0 0.8 1.2 4.0
Yes 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
No 24 0.6 0.9 3.3 9.1
Democrat 2.9 0.0 0.0 0.4 5.7
Republican 0.0 0.5 0.5 3.0 2.5
Independent/NAV 0.7 0.7 15 3.0 8.2
Tri-County 3.0 0.4 0.8 21 6.3
Mid-Willamette 0.7 0.0 0.0 2.6 4.6
Coast 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4
Southern 0.0 0.0 15 0.0 7.6
Eastern 0.0 1.2 0.0 2.5 2.5

GeographicArea2

Multnomah 3.2 0.0 1.1 21 9.5
Washington 3.7 0.0 0.0 3.7 2.4
Clackamas 1.7 1.7 1.7 0.0 6.7
Other 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.8 4.4
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4. If the election for Commissioner of the Bureau of Labor and Industries were held today would you vote for CHRISTINA STEPHENSON, or CHERI HELT

Strongly

Somewhat

Somewhat

Total (577) Stephenson Stephenson Strongly Helt Helt Undecided
19.2 3.3 13.2 2.9 61.4

Male 19.4 3.6 11.5 4.0 61.5

Female 19.1 3.0 14.7 2.0 61.2

18-34 21.6 14 14.9 2.7 59.5
35-59 15.6 2.7 11.7 2.0 68.0
60+ 22.3 4.5 14.2 4.0 55.1
Yes 30.9 4.5 20.7 3.3 40.7
No 10.6 2.4 7.6 2.7 76.7
Democrat 30.7 53 7.0 2.9 54.1
Republican 11.6 2.0 221 3.0 61.3
Independent/NAV 9.7 15 11.2 3.0 74.6
Tri-County 21.5 3.8 8.0 4.2 62.4
Mid-Willamette 19.1 3.3 11.2 2.0 64.5
Coast 24.4 2.4 171 4.9 51.2
Southern 16.7 0.0 12.1 0.0 71.2
Eastern 12.3 4.9 30.9 2.5 49.4

GeographicArea2

Multnomah 221 6.3 9.5 3.2 58.9
Washington 18.3 0.0 4.9 4.9 72.0
Clackamas 25.0 5.0 10.0 5.0 55.0
Other 17.6 29 16.8 2.1 60.6
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5. If you absolutely had to choose today which candidate would you lean towards voting for

Male

Total (577) Sti':l:z:'s‘zn Cheri Helt  |Still undecided
38 24 551

2.5

57.2

Female

5.0

53.2

18-34 54 14 52.7
35-59 2.7 2.7 62.5
60+ 4.5 2.4 48.2
Yes 2.8 2.4 35.4
No 4.5 24 69.8
Democrat 3.7 29 47.5
Republican 2.5 2.5 56.3
Independent/NAV 6.0 1.5 67.2
Tri-County 4.2 1.3 57.0
Mid-Willamette 3.3 3.9 57.2
Coast 2.4 4.9 43.9
Southern 6.1 1.5 63.6
Eastern 2.5 25 44 4

GeographicArea2

Multnomah 3.2 0.0 55.8
Washington 4.9 1.2 65.9
Clackamas 5.0 3.3 46.7
Other 3.5 3.2 53.8
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6. Measure 114 would require a background check safety training and a permit to acquire a firearm would require that the police maintain a firearms database, and would prohibit
the purchase and possession of ammunition magazines that hold more than 10 rounds. If the election were held today, would you SUPPORT or OPPOSE Measure 114

Total (577) Strongly support Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Undecided
support oppose oppose

40.2 5.9 442 5.2 45
Genger |
Male 33.8 7.9 50.4 5.4 2.5
Female 46.2 4.0 38.5 5.0 6.4
Age |
18-34 40.5 9.5 41.9 2.7 5.4
35-59 40.2 6.3 42.2 6.6 4.7
60+ 40.1 4.5 47.0 45 4.0
Yes 45.9 1.6 49.6 1.6 1.2
No 36.0 9.1 40.2 7.9 6.9
Democrat 66.8 6.6 15.2 5.7 5.7
Republican 9.5 4.0 79.4 3.5 3.5
Independent/NAV 37.3 7.5 44.8 6.7 3.7
Tri-County 51.9 6.8 291 7.2 5.1
Mid-Willamette 38.2 3.9 46.7 5.3 5.9
Coast 43.9 49 46.3 24 24
Southern 24.2 9.1 60.6 0.0 6.1
Eastern 21.0 49 69.1 4.9 0.0
Multnomah 67.4 4.2 16.8 5.3 6.3
Washington 47.6 7.3 34.1 7.3 3.7
Clackamas 33.3 10.0 41.7 10.0 5.0
Other 32.1 5.3 54.7 3.8 4.1
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7. If you absolutely had to choose today would you SUPPORT or OPPOSE Measure 114

Total (577)

Support

Oppose

Still undecided

Male

0.7

0.2

3.6

0.7

0.0

Female

0.7

0.3

5.4

18-34 0.0 0.0 5.4
35-59 0.8 0.0 3.9
60+ 0.8 04 2.8
Yes 0.8 0.0 0.4
No 0.6 0.3 6.0
Democrat 0.8 0.4 45
Republican 1.0 0.0 2.5
Independent/NAV 0.0 0.0 3.7
Tri-County 0.8 0.4 3.8
Mid-Willamette 0.7 0.0 5.3
Coast 0.0 0.0 2.4
Southern 1.5 0.0 45
Eastern 0.0 0.0 0.0

GeographicArea2

Multnomah 1.1 1.1 4.2
Washington 1.2 0.0 2.4
Clackamas 0.0 0.0 5.0
Other 0.6 0.0 3.5
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Responses Percent of Total
Total 577 100
Male 278 48.2
Female 299 51.8
18-34 74 12.8
35-59 256 44 .4
60+ 247 42.8
Yes 246 42.6
No 331 57.4
Democrat 244 42.3
Republican 199 34.5
Independent/NAV 134 23.2
GeographicArea
Tri-County 237 411
Mid-Willamette 152 26.3
Coast 41 71
Southern 66 11.4
Eastern 81 14
GeographicArea2
Multnomah 95 16.5
Washington 82 14.2
Clackamas 60 104
Other 340 58.9
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